

## BIDS COMPARISON SPREADSHEET

**Project Name: 2015 Surface Seal Project, Project No. 014-9705**

BID				California Pavement Maintenance		VSS International		Sierra Nevada Construction	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (SP-13)	1	LS	\$23,250.00	\$23,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00
2	Project Identification & Information Signs (SP-13)	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	Construction Area Signs (SP-13)	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,999.85	\$2,999.85	\$25,563.45	\$25,563.45
4	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	Clearing & Grubbing, Tree Trimming, & Tree Protection (SP-16)	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
6	Remove & Replace Asphalt Berm (SP-17 & SP-22)	390	LF	\$20.00	\$7,800.00	\$38.00	\$14,820.00	\$64.00	\$24,960.00
7	Pavement Repair (6-inch) (SP-19)	7,340	SF	\$11.35	\$83,309.00	\$10.60	\$77,804.00	\$17.40	\$127,716.00
8	Crack Seal (SP-20)	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$20,200.00	\$20,200.00
9	Micro-surfacing, Type II (SP-21)	25,640	SY	\$2.24	\$57,433.60	\$2.56	\$65,638.40	\$3.41	\$87,432.40
10	Rubberized Chip Seal (SP-21)	10,470	SY	\$5.68	\$59,469.60	\$10.00	\$104,700.00	\$6.93	\$72,557.10
11	Remove Existing Pavement Markers & Thermoplastic Stripes & Legends (SP-17)	1	LS	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
12	Temporary Pavement Delineation (SP-26)	1	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
13	Install Thermoplastic Legends & Markings (SP-27)	470	SF	\$4.72	\$2,218.40	\$4.73	\$2,223.10	\$5.75	\$2,702.50
14	Install 12" Thermoplastic Stripe (White or Yellow) (SP-27)	1,110	LF	\$3.36	\$3,729.60	\$3.36	\$3,729.60	\$4.10	\$4,551.00
15	Install Detail 23 (Double Yellow Centerline) (SP-27)	2,150	LF	\$1.68	\$3,612.00	\$1.68	\$3,612.00	\$0.80	\$1,720.00
16	Install Detail 27B (4" Thermoplastic White Stripe) (SP-27)	3,815	LF	\$0.48	\$1,831.20	\$0.47	\$1,793.05	\$0.57	\$2,174.55
17	Install Two-Way Reflective Pavement Markers (Blue) (SP-27)	10	EA	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$10.50	\$105.00	\$13.00	\$130.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				<b>CA Pavement Maint:</b>	<b>\$294,888.40</b>	<b>VSS Int'l:</b>	<b>\$331,425.00</b>	<b>Sierra Nevada Const:</b>	<b>\$440,007.00</b>

ALTERNATE BID ITEM									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
9A	Slurry Seal (SP-21)	25,640	SY	\$2.16	\$55,382.40	\$2.55	\$65,382.00	\$3.41	\$87,432.40